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Lecoco, an infant mobility brand that embodies the essence of italian design and manufacturing, 

was born in the artistic and historic city of bologna. since its establishment in 2006, lecoco has 

focused on the infant mobility sector, dedicated to providing high-quality, safe, and reliable 

childhood solutions for newborns and young families worldwide.

Driven by an unwavering commitment to quality and a deep understanding of user experience, 

lecoco has earned the trust and affection of thousands of families across the globe. from the 

elegant streets of europe to family outings around the world, lecoco stands as a delightful and 

thoughtfully designed companion, supporting babies as they explore the world and cherish every 

moment of growth.

we believe that every safe, comfortable, and joyful travel experience vividly reflects the value of the 

lecoco brand.

To ensure the best experience with our product, please read this manual carefully. it includes 

detailed guidelines for use, safety rules, product descriptions, and maintenance instructions.

For additional support and information, please contact our customer service team. always follow 

the instructions provided in this manual, and ensure children use the product under adult 

supervision.

About Lecoco

For better use of this product, please carefully read this instruction manual, which provides a detailed list of 

usage guidelines, safety instructions, and product instructions

Information on maintenance and upkeep.

If you need further assistance and information, please contact our customer service for consultation. When 

using, please follow the instructions in this manual. children need to use this product with the accompaniment 

of a guardian.

Product Information

Safety Warnings

Product Name 

Model

Recommended Age

Main Materials

 

Travel Stroller

 

18-60 months

Inspection Status

Net Weight

Maximum Load Capacity

Brand

Certified

4.75Kg

30Kg

Lecoco

When Seating, The Caregiver Must Not Leave!

Do Not Approach Fire!

Users And Guardians Should Carefully Read The User Manual Before Use

And Keep It Properly For Future Reference!

If Not Operated According To The User Manual, It May Affect Safety!

This Product Should Not Carry More Than 30kg For Children!

Applicable Age: 18-60Months!

Alu/PP/Plastic

C-Box B3

Please do not exceed 30kg when carrying children!

Instructions for installation and disassembly of frame and body

Click

Introduction to the function

Customize the height to suit your child's needs for 
optimal comfort.

Adjustable Footrest with Infinite Positioning
Provides full-body support, protecting your baby's 
delicate posture.

Shock Absorption System

Enhanced safety with reliable 
parking stability.

Dual-Wheel Brake Design
Engineered for superior safety and
riding comfort.

Ergonomic Backrest

One-click locking mechanism for 
instant device access.

Smartphone Mount

Usage Precautions

· Never leave children unattended while in use.
· Do not press the telescopic button on the handle while the stroller luggage 
   is in  motion.
· Keep away from heat sources, open flames, or high-temperature environ 
   ments  to prevent deformation or fire hazards.
· Avoid cleaning with corrosive solvents (e.g., paint thinner, petroleum, alcohol)  
   as  they may damage the product.
· When storing at elevated positions, ensure stable placement to prevent falls  
   and potential injuries.
· The illustrations incorporated in this manual are intended to facilitate a
   comprehensive understanding of the product' operational procedures 
   and construction.Shouldthere be any slight variations between the actual 
   product and the illustrations, the physical product should be considered
   authoritative.
· To ensure continuous quality improvement, we may  modify product design  
   without prior notice. Your understanding is appreciated!
· Do not exceed 30kg with children on board.
· Recommended age: 18-60 months.

開箱部件

使用說明

使用注意事項

開箱物件有
1. 箱包推車

2. 說明書

3. 奶瓶架

4. 手機支架
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咔嚓

拉至最高位置

·

·

·

·
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·

·

·
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兒童乘坐時，看護人不要離開！

請不要在遛娃箱移動的情況下按壓拉桿上的伸縮按鈕！

請勿將遛娃箱放置在高温物品附近或火源、熱源等高溫環境下，否則

可能會導致箱體或配件變形甚至引發火災意外！

請勿使用香蕉水、石油、酒精等具有腐蝕性溶劑擦拭遛娃箱以免損

壞產品！

遛娃箱存放高處時，請務必保證放置平穩，以免跌落導致物品損壞

或發生傷害！

本說明書中採用的插圖是為了讓您更好的了解產品操作方法和產品

結構，當實物與插圖存在少量差異時，請以實物為準。

為了改良產品的品質，在未予以告知的情況下，我們可能更改產品的

部分結構和外觀，請諒解！

承載兒童請勿超過30kg！

適用年齡：18~60個月！

警告

保養常識

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

當孩子乘坐時，監護人的手請勿離開拉桿握把。

本產品不適合18個月及以下兒童使用；本產品拉桿架坐凳最大承重

30kg，超載承重會影響使用的穩定性。

為避免使用者和第三方碰撞或跌倒，請勿在公共交通道路和人多的場

所騎行使用。

四輪車行駛時，在拉桿上放置任何負載會影響拉桿箱的穩定性。

兒童乘坐時請勿趴在拉桿上，臀部請勿離開坐墊。

請在平整的路面使用，如遇路障或起伏顛簸的路面請繞行。

遇到斜坡、階梯不平整路面請勿乘坐。

使用者請仔細閱讀說明書，並妥善地保存可供今後參考；如不按說明

書使用，可能會影響兒童安全。

·

·

·

·

為保證您的寶寶免受意外傷害，請經常對本產品進行檢查和保養。

車體清潔時，請直接用手布擦拭乾淨。

對各轉動部件如輪軸、車把轉軸等處應定期加注固體油脂以提高產品

的使用壽命。

定期檢查是否有螺絲鬆動、零件損壞，如有必要請更換破損零件。進行

拆裝時，請仔細按說明書操作，以免造成不必要的損壞。

本製品をよりよくご使用いただくために、この取扱説明書をよくお読みください。説明書に
は、使用ガイド、安全上の注意、製品説明、メンテナンスなどの情報が詳しく記載されてい
ます。
その他のサポートや情報が必要な場合は、カスタマーサービスにお問い合わせください。
ご使用の際は、本説明書の指示に従い、お子様は保護者の監視の下でご使用ください。

製品情報

安全警告

製品名

製品型番

適当年齢

主要材質

製品検査

製品正味重量

最大耐荷重

ブランド名 LECCOCO （レコッコ）

子供連れ旅行用キャリーバッグ

C-Box B3

18 ～ 60 ヶ月

パイプ／プラスチック／金属

合格

4.55kg

30kg

お子様が乗車しているときは、保護者はその場を離れないでください。

火気に近づけないでください。

使用者および保護者は、ご使用前にこの説明書をよく読み、後で参照できるように大切に

保管してください。

説明書に従わない場合、お子様の安全が損なわれる恐れがあります。

本製品に乗せるお子様の体重は 30kg を超えないでください。

フレームとボックスの組み立て・分解説明 機能紹介

Click

使用者のニーズに応じてフットレストの高さを
調整できます。

フットレスト無段階調整

より安全で信頼性が高く、駐車時もし
っかりと停止します。

ダブルホイールブレーキ設計
ワンタッチでロック、瞬時に取り外
し・装着が可能です。

スマホホルダー
安全性を大幅に高め、乗り心地
を向上させます。

背もたれ

全方位で支え、赤ちゃんの体をすみずみまで
保護します。

緩衝システム

お子様を偶発的な怪我から守るため、本製品を定期的に点検し、お手入れを行ってくださ
い。
車体の清掃は、乾いた布で直接拭き取ってください。
車軸やハンドルの回転軸などの可動部には、定期的に固形グリースを注油し、製品の寿命
を延ばしてください。
定期的にネジの緩みや部品の破損がないか点検し、必要に応じて破損部品を交換してく
ださい。分解믉組み立ての際は、説明書の手順に従って慎重に操作し、不必要な破損を避
けてください。

·

·

·

·

お子様が乗車しているときは、保護者の手を引き出しグリップから離さないでください。
本製品は 18 ヶ月以下の児童には適しません。本製品の引き出しフレーム座面の最大耐荷
重は 30kg です。過積載は使用時の安定性に影響を与えます。
使用者や第三者との衝突や転倒を避けるため、公共交通道路や人通りの多い場所での走
行使用は避けてください。
四輪車で走行する際、引き出しに荷物を載せるとキャリーバッグの安定性が損なわれます。
お子様が乗車しているときは、引き出しにうつ伏せにならないでください。また、臀部を
座面から離さないでください。
平らな路面でご使用ください。障害物やでこぼこした路面がある場合は迂回してください。
坂道や段差、凹凸のある路面では乗車しないでください。
使用者はこの説明書をよく読み、後で参照できるように大切に保管してください。説明書
に従わない使用は、お子様の安全を損なう恐れがあります。

·
·

·

·
·

·

·
·

警告

お手入れの一般的知識

본뮩제품을뮩더뮩잘뮩사용하시려면뮩이뮩설명서를뮩주의뮩깊게뮩읽어뮩주십시오뮲뮩설명서에는뮩사용뮩가이드뮰뮩안전뮩
수칙뮰뮩제품뮩설명뮩및뮩유지보수뮩등뮩정보가뮩자세히뮩나와뮩있습니다뮲
다른뮩도움이나뮩정보가뮩필요하시면뮩고객센터로뮩문의하십시오뮲뮩사용뮩시에는뮩본뮩설명서의뮩지침을뮩
따르며뮰뮩어린이는뮩보호자의뮩동반뮩하에뮩사용해야뮩합니다뮲

제품뮩정보

안전뮩경고

제품명

제품뮩모델

적합뮩연령

주요뮩소재

제품명뮵뮩아이뮩동반뮩여행용뮩캐리어

뮩

18~60개월

제품뮩검사

제품뮩중량

최대뮩하중

브랜드명

합격

4뮲 55뮩 kg

30뮩 kg

LECCOCO뮮레코코뮯

탑승뮩중에는뮩보호자가뮩자리를뮩떠나지뮩마십시오뮪

화기뮩근처에뮩두지뮩마십시오뮪

사용자와뮩보호자는뮩사용하기뮩전에뮩이뮩설명서를뮩주의뮩깊게뮩읽고뮩나중에뮩참고할뮩수뮩있도록뮩잘뮩보관하십시오뮲

설명서를뮩따르지뮩않을뮩경우뮩어린이의뮩안전이뮩위험해질뮩수뮩있습니다뮪

본뮩제품에뮩태우는뮩어린이의뮩체중은뮩 30kg을뮩초과하지뮩마십시오뮪

파이프뮳플라스틱뮳금속

C뮱 Box뮩 B3

프레임과뮩박스뮩조립뮩및뮩분리뮩설명 기능뮩소개

Click

사용자의뮩필요에뮩따라뮩발판뮩높이를뮩조절할뮩수뮩있습니다뮲

발판뮩무단뮩조절
전방위로뮩지지하여뮩아기의뮩신체뮩구석구석을뮩보호합니다뮲

완충뮩장치

더욱뮩안전하고뮩신뢰할뮩수뮩있으며뮰뮩주차뮩
시에도뮩안정적으로뮩정지합니다뮲

이중뮩바퀴뮩브레이크뮩설계 휴대폰뮩거치대
안전성을뮩크게뮩높이고뮩승차감을뮩향상시킵니다뮲

등받이
원터치뮩잠금뮰뮩순식간에뮩탈부착뮩가능뮲

개봉뮩부품 사용뮩시뮩주의사항

사용뮩설명

Click

1뮲캐리어뮩겸뮩유모차

2뮲사용뮩설명서

3뮲젖병뮩거치대

4뮲휴대폰뮩거치대

최대뮩높이까지뮩당깁니다

개봉뮩시뮩구성품

어린이뮩탑승뮩시뮩보호자는뮩자리를뮩떠나지뮩마십시오뮪

캐리어가뮩이동뮩중일뮩때는뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들의뮩버튼을뮩누르지뮩마십시오뮪

캐리어를뮩고온뮩물체뮩근처나뮩화원뮰뮩열원뮩등뮩고온뮩환경에뮩두지뮩마십시오뮲뮩변형뮩

또는뮩화재뮩사고를뮩초래할뮩수뮩있습니다뮪

         신나뮰뮩휘발유뮰뮩알코올뮩등뮩부식성뮩용제로뮩캐리어를뮩닦지뮩마십시오뮲뮩제품이뮩

손상될뮩수뮩있습니다뮪

캐리어를뮩높은뮩곳에뮩보관할뮩때는뮩반드시뮩안정적으로뮩배치하여뮩떨어짐으로뮩

인한뮩물품뮩손상이나뮩부상을뮩방지하십시오뮪

본뮩설명서에뮩사용된뮩삽화는뮩제품의뮩조작뮩방법과뮩구조를뮩더뮩잘뮩이해하시도록뮩

돕기뮩위한뮩것입니다뮲뮩실제뮩제품과뮩삽화에뮩약간의뮩차이가뮩있을뮩경우뮩실제뮩제품을뮩

기준으로뮩하십시오뮲

제품뮩품질뮩개선을뮩위해뮩사전뮩고지뮩없이뮩제품의뮩일부뮩구조나뮩외관을뮩변경할뮩수뮩

있습니다뮲뮩양해뮩바랍니다뮪

어린이뮩체중은뮩 30kg을뮩초과하지뮩마십시오뮪

적합뮩연령뮵뮩 18~60개월뮪

·
·
·

·

·

·

·

·
·

관리뮩상식

경고

아이가뮩예기치뮩않은뮩부상을뮩입지뮩않도록뮩본뮩제품을뮩자주뮩점검하고뮩관리하십시오뮲

차체뮩청소뮩시뮩마른뮩천으로뮩직접뮩닦아뮩주십시오뮲

            차축뮰뮩핸들뮩회전축뮩등뮩각뮩회전뮩부위에는뮩정기적으로뮩고체뮩그리스를뮩주입하여뮩제품의뮩수명을뮩

연장하십시오뮲

나사뮩풀림뮰뮩부품뮩손상뮩여부를뮩정기적으로뮩점검하고뮩필요한뮩경우뮩손상된뮩부품을뮩교체하십시오뮲뮩분해뮩

및뮩조립뮩시에는뮩설명서에뮩따라뮩주의뮩깊게뮩조작하여뮩불필요한뮩손상을뮩피하십시오뮲

·

·

·

·

아이가뮩탑승하고뮩있을뮩때는뮩보호자의뮩손을뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩그립에서뮩떼지뮩마십시오뮲
본뮩제품은뮩 18개월뮩이하의뮩어린이에게뮩적합하지뮩않습니다뮲뮩본뮩제품의뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩
프레임뮩좌석뮩최대뮩하중은뮩 30kg이며뮰뮩과적뮩시뮩사용뮩안정성에뮩영향을뮩미칩니다뮲
사용자와뮩제 3자의뮩충돌이나뮩낙상을뮩방지하기뮩위해뮩대중교통뮩도로뮩및뮩사람이뮩많은뮩장소에서뮩
주행하여뮩사용하지뮩마십시오뮲
네뮩바퀴뮩차량으로뮩주행할뮩때뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들에뮩짐을뮩올려두면뮩캐리어의뮩안정성이뮩
저하됩니다뮲
아이가뮩탑승하고뮩있을뮩때는뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩위에뮩엎드리지뮩마십시오뮲뮩엉덩이를뮩좌석에서뮩
떼지뮩마십시오뮲
평평한뮩도로에서뮩사용하십시오뮲뮩장애물이나뮩울퉁불퉁한뮩노면이뮩있는뮩경우뮩우회하십시오뮲
경사로뮰뮩계단뮰뮩고르지뮩않은뮩노면에서는뮩탑승하지뮩마십시오뮲
사용자는뮩이뮩설명서를뮩주의뮩깊게뮩읽고뮩나중에뮩참고할뮩수뮩있도록뮩잘뮩보관하십시오뮲뮩설명서에뮩
따라뮩사용하지뮩않으면뮩어린이의뮩안전이뮩위험해질뮩수뮩있습니다뮲

·
·

·

·

·

·

·
·

프레임과뮩박스뮩조립뮩및뮩분리뮩설명 기능뮩소개

Click

사용자의뮩필요에뮩따라뮩발판뮩높이를뮩조절할뮩수뮩있습니다뮲

발판뮩무단뮩조절
전방위로뮩지지하여뮩아기의뮩신체뮩구석구석을뮩보호합니다뮲

완충뮩장치

더욱뮩안전하고뮩신뢰할뮩수뮩있으며뮰뮩주차뮩
시에도뮩안정적으로뮩정지합니다뮲

이중뮩바퀴뮩브레이크뮩설계 휴대폰뮩거치대
안전성을뮩크게뮩높이고뮩승차감을뮩향상시킵니다뮲

등받이
원터치뮩잠금뮰뮩순식간에뮩탈부착뮩가능뮲

관리뮩상식

경고

아이가뮩예기치뮩않은뮩부상을뮩입지뮩않도록뮩본뮩제품을뮩자주뮩점검하고뮩관리하십시오뮲

차체뮩청소뮩시뮩마른뮩천으로뮩직접뮩닦아뮩주십시오뮲

            차축뮰뮩핸들뮩회전축뮩등뮩각뮩회전뮩부위에는뮩정기적으로뮩고체뮩그리스를뮩주입하여뮩제품의뮩수명을뮩

연장하십시오뮲

나사뮩풀림뮰뮩부품뮩손상뮩여부를뮩정기적으로뮩점검하고뮩필요한뮩경우뮩손상된뮩부품을뮩교체하십시오뮲뮩분해뮩

및뮩조립뮩시에는뮩설명서에뮩따라뮩주의뮩깊게뮩조작하여뮩불필요한뮩손상을뮩피하십시오뮲

·

·

·

·

아이가뮩탑승하고뮩있을뮩때는뮩보호자의뮩손을뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩그립에서뮩떼지뮩마십시오뮲
본뮩제품은뮩 18개월뮩이하의뮩어린이에게뮩적합하지뮩않습니다뮲뮩본뮩제품의뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩
프레임뮩좌석뮩최대뮩하중은뮩 30kg이며뮰뮩과적뮩시뮩사용뮩안정성에뮩영향을뮩미칩니다뮲
사용자와뮩제 3자의뮩충돌이나뮩낙상을뮩방지하기뮩위해뮩대중교통뮩도로뮩및뮩사람이뮩많은뮩장소에서뮩
주행하여뮩사용하지뮩마십시오뮲
네뮩바퀴뮩차량으로뮩주행할뮩때뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들에뮩짐을뮩올려두면뮩캐리어의뮩안정성이뮩
저하됩니다뮲
아이가뮩탑승하고뮩있을뮩때는뮩텔레스코픽뮩핸들뮩위에뮩엎드리지뮩마십시오뮲뮩엉덩이를뮩좌석에서뮩
떼지뮩마십시오뮲
평평한뮩도로에서뮩사용하십시오뮲뮩장애물이나뮩울퉁불퉁한뮩노면이뮩있는뮩경우뮩우회하십시오뮲
경사로뮰뮩계단뮰뮩고르지뮩않은뮩노면에서는뮩탑승하지뮩마십시오뮲
사용자는뮩이뮩설명서를뮩주의뮩깊게뮩읽고뮩나중에뮩참고할뮩수뮩있도록뮩잘뮩보관하십시오뮲뮩설명서에뮩
따라뮩사용하지뮩않으면뮩어린이의뮩안전이뮩위험해질뮩수뮩있습니다뮲

·
·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Для более качественного использования данного изделия внимательно прочитайте данное 

руководство. В нём подробно описаны инструкции по использованию, меры безопасности, описание 

изделия, техническое обслуживание и прочая информация.

Если вам потребуется дополнительная помощь или информация, обратитесь в нашу службу 

поддержки. При использовании следуйте данному руководству. Дети должны пользоваться изделием 

под присмотром взрослых.

Информация об изделии

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

Наименование

Модель

Рекомендуемый возраст

Основные материалы

Дорожный чемодан-коляска для детей

 

от 18 до 60 месяцев

Контроль качества

Вес нетто

Максимальная нагрузка

Товарный знак

Годен

4,55 кг

30 кг

Lecoco

Когда ребёнок сидит в чемодане-коляске, сопровождающий не должен отлучаться!

Не приближаться к источникам огня!

Пользователь и сопровождающий должны внимательно прочитать руководство перед 

использованием и сохранить его для последующих обращений.

Несоблюдение инструкций может привести к угрозе безопасности ребёнка!

Не превышайте максимальную нагрузку 30 кг для ребёнка!

трубы / пластик / металлические детали

C-Box B3

Pour une meilleure utilisation de ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel. Il détaille les instructions 

d'utilisation, les consignes de sécurité, la description du produit, l'entretien et d'autres informations.

Si vous avez besoin d'aide supplémentaire ou d'informations, veuillez contacter notre service client. Lors de 

l'utilisation, suivez les instructions de ce manuel. Les enfants doivent utiliser le produit sous la supervision d'un 

adulte.

Informations sur le produit

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ

Nom du produit 

Modèle

Âge recommandé

Matériaux principaux

Valise-poussette pour enfants

 

18 à 60 mois

Contrôle

Poids net

Charge maximale

Nom de marque

Conforme

4,55 kg

30 kg

Lecoco

Lorsque l'enfant est assis, le surveillant ne doit pas s'éloigner !

Ne pas approcher d'une source de flamme !

L'utilisateur et le surveillant doivent lire attentivement le manuel avant utilisation et le 

conserver pour référence ultérieure.

Le non-respect des instructions peut compromettre la sécurité de l'enfant !

Ne pas dépasser 30 kg de charge enfant pour ce produit !

tubes / plastique / quincaillerie

C-Box B3

Instructions de montage et de démontage du châssis et de la coque

Click

Description des fonctions

Permet de régler la hauteur du repose-pieds selon 
les besoins de l'utilisateur.

Réglage en continu du repose-pieds
Soutien multidirectionnel, protège chaque 
centimètre de bébé.

Système d'amortissement

Plus sûr et fiable, le stationnement 
est stable.

Freinage sur deux roues Support pour téléphone
Augmente considérablement la sécurité 
et améliore le confort d'assise.

Dossier
Verrouillage par une touche, insertion 
et retrait en une seconde.

Précautions d'utilisationContenu du carton

Mode d'emploi

Click

1.Valise-poussette

2.Manuel d'utilisation

3.Support pour biberon

4.Support pour téléphone

Tirer jusqu'à la position la 
plus haute

Le carton contient 

Lorsque l'enfant est assis, le surveillant ne doit pas s'éloigner !

Ne pas appuyer sur le bouton télescopique de la poignée lorsque la 

valise-poussette est en mouvement !

Ne pas placer la valise-poussette près d'objets chauds, de flammes ou de 

sources de chaleur, sous peine de déformation de la coque ou des accessoires, 

voire d'incendie !

Ne pas nettoyer la valise-poussette avec des solvants corrosifs tels que le 

dissolvant, l'essence ou l'alcool, afin de ne pas endommager le produit !

Lorsque vous rangez la valise-poussette en hauteur, assurez-vous qu'elle est 

stable pour éviter toute chute pouvant entraîner des dommages matériels ou 

des blessures !

Les illustrations de ce manuel sont destinées à vous aider à mieux comprendre

le fonctionnement et la structure du produit. En cas de légères différences 

entre le produit réel et les illustrations, le produit réel prévaut.

Afin d'améliorer la qualité du produit, nous pouvons modifier certaines parties 

de la structure et de l'apparence sans préavis. Merci de votre compréhension !

Ne pas dépasser 30 kg de charge enfant !

Âge recommandé : 18 à 60 mois !

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

Conseils d'entretien

Avertissement

Pour protéger votre bébé contre les risques d'accident, veuillez régulièrement vérifier et 

entretenir ce produit.

Pour nettoyer le châssis, essuyez-le directement avec un chiffon à la main.

Appliquez régulièrement de la graisse solide sur les pièces mobiles (axes des roues, pivot du 

guidon, etc.) pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.

Vérifiez périodiquement qu'aucune vis n'est desserrée et qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée. 

Remplacez les pièces cassées si nécessaire. Lors du montage et du démontage, suivez scrupule

usement le manuel pour éviter tout dommage inutile.

·

·
·

·

Lorsque l'enfant est assis, la main du surveillant ne doit pas lâcher la poignée 
télescopique.
Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants de 18 mois et moins. La charge maximale sur le 
siège du châssis télescopique est de 30 kg ; toute surcharge affecte la stabilité d'utili
sation.
Pour éviter toute collision ou chute de l'utilisateur ou de tiers, ne pas utiliser sur les 
voies publiques ni dans les endroits très fréquentés.
Lors du déplacement du véhicule à quatre roues, tout dépôt de charge sur la poignée 
télescopique affecte la stabilité de la valise-poussette.
Lorsque l'enfant est assis, ne pas le laisser s'allonger sur la poignée ni soulever ses 
fesses du coussin.
Utiliser uniquement sur des surfaces planes. En cas d'obstacles ou de routes cahoteus
es, les contourner.
Ne pas utiliser sur les pentes, les escaliers ou les surfaces irrégulières.
L'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel et le conserver pour référence ultérieure. 
Une utilisation non conforme aux instructions peut compromettre la sécurité de 
l'enfant.

·

·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Um dieses Produkt besser nutzen zu können, lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch. Sie enthält 

ausführliche Informationen zu Gebrauchsanweisungen, Sicherheitshinweisen, Produktbeschreibung und 

Wartung.

Wenn Sie weitere Hilfe oder Informationen benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst. 

Befolgen Sie bei der Verwendung die Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung. Kinder dürfen das Produkt nur unter 

Aufsicht einer erwachsenen Bezugsperson verwenden.

Produktinformationen

Sicherheitswarnungen

Produktname: 

Modell

Geeignetes Alter

Hauptmaterialien

Reisekoffer-Kinderwagen für Kinder

 

18–60 Monate

Produktprüfung

Nettogewicht

Maximale Belastung

Markenname

Geprüft und für gut befunden

4.75Kg

30Kg

Lecoco

Wenn das Kind sitzt, darf die Aufsichtsperson das Produkt nicht verlassen!

Nicht in die Nähe von Feuerquellen bringen!

Benutzer und Aufsichtsperson müssen die Anleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig lesen 

und für späteres Nachschlagen aufbewahren.

Die Nichtbeachtung der Anleitung kann die Sicherheit des Kindes gefährden!

Die Belastung durch das Kind darf 30 kg nicht überschreiten!

Rohre / Kunststoff / Metallteile

C-Box B3

Anleitung zum Montieren und Demontieren von Rahmen und Kofferkörper

Click

Funktionsbeschreibung

Ermöglicht die Anpassung der Höhe der Fußstütze an 
die Bedürfnisse des Benutzers.

Stufenlose Fußstützenverstellung
Rundum-Unterstützung, schützt jede Stelle des Babys.
Federungssystem

Sicherer und zuverlässiger, das 
Fahrzeug steht stabil.vvvv

Zweirad-Bremssystem
Erhöht die Sicherheit erheblich und 
verbessert den Sitzkomfort.

Rückenlehne
Arretierung mit einem Tastendruck, 
sekundenschnelles Ein- und Aushängen.

Handyhalterung

VerwendungshinweiseLieferumfang

Gebrauchsanweisung

Click

1.Koffer-Kinderwagen

2.Gebrauchsanleitung

3.Flaschenhalter

4.Handyhalterung

Bis zur höchsten Position 
herausziehen

Der Lieferumfang umfasst

Wenn das Kind sitzt, darf die Aufsichtsperson das Produkt nicht verlassen!
Drücken Sie nicht die Teleskopknöpfe am Griff, während sich der Koffer-Kin-
derwagen bewegt!
Setzen  Sie  den  Koffer-Kinderwagen  keiner  starken  Hitze,  offenen  Flammen 
oder anderen Wärmequellen aus, da dies zu Verformungen des Koffers oder 
der Teile oder sogar zu einem Brand führen kann!
Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Lösungsmittel wie Verdünner, Benzin oder 
Alkohol zur Reinigung des Koffer-Kinderwagens, um eine Beschädigung des 
Produkts zu vermeiden!
Wenn  Sie  den  Koffer-Kinderwagen  in  der  Höhe  aufbewahren,  stellen  Sie 
sicher,  dass  er  stabil  steht,  um  ein  Herunterfallen  mit  daraus  resultierenden 
Sachschäden oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden!
Die  in  dieser  Anleitung  verwendeten  Abbildungen  dienen  dazu,  Ihnen  die 
Bedienung  und  den  Aufbau  des  Produkts  besser  zu  veranschaulichen.  Bei 
geringfügigen Abweichungen zwischen dem tatsächlichen Produkt und den 
Abbildungen gilt das tatsächliche Produkt.
Im Sinne der Produktverbesserung können wir ohne vorherige Ankündigung 
Teile der Konstruktion oder des Aussehens ändern. Bitte haben Sie Verständ-
nis!
Die Belastung durch das Kind darf 30 kg nicht überschreiten!
Geeignetes Alter: 18–60 Monate!

·
·

·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Pflegehinweise

Warnung

Um Ihr Baby vor versehentlichen Verletzungen zu schützen, überprüfen und warten Sie dieses 

Produkt regelmäßig.

Zur Reinigung des Rahmens wischen Sie ihn direkt mit einem Tuch von Hand ab.

Geben Sie regelmäßig festes Schmierfett auf die beweglichen Teile wie Radachsen, Lenkerge-

lenke usw., um die Lebensdauer des Produkts zu erhöhen.

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob Schrauben locker sind oder Teile beschädigt sind. Ersetzen Sie 

beschädigte  Teile  bei  Bedarf.  Befolgen  Sie  beim  Montieren  und  Demontieren  sorgfältig  die 

Anleitung, um unnötige Schäden zu vermeiden.

·

·
·

·

Wenn das Kind sitzt, darf die Hand der Aufsichtsperson den Teleskopgriff nicht loslassen.
Dieses  Produkt  ist  nicht  geeignet  für  Kinder  unter  18  Monaten.  Die  maximale  Belastung  des 
Sitzes  auf  dem  Teleskoprahmen  beträgt  30  kg.  Eine  Überlastung  beeinträchtigt  die  Stabilität 
während der Nutzung.
Vermeiden Sie die Nutzung auf öffentlichen Verkehrswegen und an belebten Orten, um Zusam-
menstöße oder Stürze des Benutzers oder Dritter zu verhindern.
Wenn sich das vierrädrige Fahrzeug bewegt, beeinflusst jede zusätzliche Last auf dem 
Teleskopgriff die Stabilität des Koffer-Kinderwagens.
Wenn das Kind sitzt, darf es sich nicht über den Griff beugen und sein Gesäß nicht vom Sitzpol-
ster abheben.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur auf ebenen Flächen. Umfahren Sie Hindernisse, Schlaglöcher 
oder unebene Straßen.
Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht auf Steigungen, Treppen oder unebenen Oberflächen.
Der  Benutzer  sollte  die  Anleitung  sorgfältig  lesen  und  gut  aufbewahren,  um  später  darin 
nachschlagen  zu  können.  Die  Nichtbeachtung  der  Anleitung  kann  die  Sicherheit  des  Kindes 
gefährden.

·
·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Para un mejor uso de este producto, lea atentamente este manual. En él se detallan instrucciones de uso, 

advertencias de seguridad, descripción del producto, mantenimiento y otra información.

Si necesita ayuda adicional o información, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente. 

Durante el uso, siga las instrucciones de este manual. Los niños deben utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión 

de un adulto.

Información del producto

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

Nombre del producto

Modelo

Edad recomendada

Materiales principales

Maleta-carrito para niños

C-Box B3

de 18 a 60 meses

tubos / plástico / ferretería

Inspección del producto

Peso neto

Carga máxima

Nombre de la marca

 Aprobado

4,55 kg

30 kg

LECOCCO

Cuando el niño esté sentado, ¡el cuidador no debe ausentarse!

¡No acercarse a fuentes de fuego!

El usuario y el cuidador deben leer atentamente el manual antes de usar el 

producto y conservarlo para futuras consultas.

¡No seguir las instrucciones puede poner en peligro la seguridad del niño!

¡No superar los 30 kg de carga infantil para este producto!

Instrucciones de montaje y desmontaje del chasis y la carcasa

Click

Descripción de funciones

Permite ajustar la altura del reposapiés según 
las necesidades del usuario.

Ajuste continuo del reposapiés
Sujeción multidireccional, protege cada 
centímetro del bebé.

Sistema de amortiguación

Más seguro y fiable, el estacionamiento 
es estable.

Freno en ambas ruedas Soporte para teléfono móvil
Aumenta considerablemente la seguridad 
y mejora la comodidad del asiento.

Respaldo
Bloqueo con un botón, inserción y 
extracción en un segundo.

Precauciones de usoContenido de la caja

Instrucciones de uso

Click

1.Maleta-carrito

2.Manual de instrucciones

3.Soporte para biberón

4.Soporte para teléfono móvil

Tirar hasta la posición
 más alta

El contenido de la caja incluye 

Cuando el niño esté sentado, ¡el cuidador no debe ausentarse!

¡No pulse el botón telescópico del mango mientras la maleta-carrito esté en 

movimiento!

No coloque la maleta-carrito cerca de objetos calientes, fuentes de fuego o 

fuentes de calor, ya que esto podría deformar la carcasa o los accesorios, e 

incluso provocar un incendio.

No limpie la maleta-carrito con disolventes corrosivos como aguarrás, gasolina 

o alcohol, para no dañar el producto.

Cuando guarde la maleta-carrito en altura, asegúrese de que esté estable para 

evitar caídas que puedan causar daños materiales o lesiones.

Las ilustraciones de este manual tienen como objetivo ayudarle a comprender 

mejor el funcionamiento y la estructura del producto. En caso de pequeñas 

diferencias entre el producto real y las ilustraciones, prevalece el producto real.

Para mejorar la calidad del producto, es posible que modifiquemos parte de la 

estructura o el aspecto sin previo aviso. Rogamos disculpen las molestias.

¡No superar los 30 kg de carga infantil!

¡Edad recomendada: de 18 a 60 meses!

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

Consejos de mantenimiento

Advertencia

Para proteger a su bebé de lesiones accidentales, revise y mantenga este producto con regulari-

dad.

Para limpiar el chasis, límpielo directamente con un paño con la mano.

Aplique periódicamente grasa sólida en las piezas móviles (ejes de las ruedas, ejes del manillar, 

etc.) para prolongar la vida útil del producto.

Compruebe  periódicamente  que  no  haya  tornillos  flojos  ni  piezas  dañadas.  Si  es  necesario, 

sustituya  las  piezas  rotas.  Al  montar  y  desmontar,  siga  cuidadosamente  las  instrucciones  del 

manual para evitar daños innecesarios.

·

·
·

·

Cuando el niño esté sentado, la mano del cuidador no debe soltar el mango telescópi-
co.
Este  producto  no  es  adecuado  para  niños  menores  de  18  meses.  La  carga  máxima 
sobre el asiento del chasis telescópico es de 30 kg; sobrepasar esta carga afecta la 
estabilidad durante el uso.
Para evitar colisiones o caídas del usuario o de terceros, no utilice el producto en vías 
de transporte público ni en lugares concurridos.
Cuando  el  vehículo  de  cuatro  ruedas  esté  en  movimiento,  colocar  cualquier  carga 
sobre el mango telescópico afecta la estabilidad de la maleta-carrito.
Cuando el niño esté sentado, no debe inclinarse sobre el mango ni levantar las nalgas 
del cojín del asiento.
Utilícelo solo en superficies planas. En caso de obstáculos o carreteras irregulares o 
con baches, rode ellos.
No utilice el producto en pendientes, escaleras o superficies irregulares.
El usuario debe leer atentamente el manual y conservarlo para futuras consultas. El uso 
contrario a las instrucciones puede comprometer la seguridad del niño.

·

·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Per un uso migliore di questo prodotto, leggere attentamente il presente manuale. In esso sono descritte in 

dettaglio le istruzioni per l'uso, le avvertenze di sicurezza, la descrizione del prodotto, la manutenzione e altre 

informazioni.

Se necessita di ulteriore assistenza o informazioni, contatti il nostro servizio clienti. Durante l'uso, seguire le 

istruzioni di questo manuale. I bambini devono utilizzare il prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Informazioni sul prodotto

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

Nome del prodotto

Modello

Età consigliata

Materiali principali

Valigia-carrello per bambini

C-Box B3

da 18 a 60 mesi

tubi / plastica / ferramenta

Controllo del prodotto

Peso netto

Carico massimo

Nome del marchio

Conforme

4,55 kg

30 kg

LECOCCO

Quando il bambino è seduto, l'accompagnatore non deve allontanarsi!

Non avvicinare a fonti di fuoco!

L'utente e l'accompagnatore devono leggere attentamente il manuale prima 

dell'uso e conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni può compromettere la sicurezza del bambino!

Non superare i 30 kg di carico bambino per questo prodotto!

Istruzioni per il montaggio e lo smontaggio del telaio e della scocca

Click

Descrizione delle funzioni

Consente di regolare l'altezza del poggiapiedi 
in base alle esigenze dell'utente.

Regolazione continua del poggiapiedi
Supporto a 360°, protegge ogni 
centimetro del bambino.

Sistema di ammortizzazione

Più sicuro e affidabile, la fermata 
è stabile.

Freno su entrambe le ruote Supporto per telefono
Aumenta notevolmente la sicurezza 
e migliora il comfort della seduta.

Schienale
Blocco con un pulsante, inserimento 
e rimozione in un secondo.

Precauzioni per l'usoContenuto della confezione

Istruzioni per l'uso

Click

1.Valigia-carrello

2.Manuale d'uso

3.Supporto per biberon

4.Supporto per telefono

Estrarre fino alla posizione
 più alta

La confezione include

Quando il bambino è seduto, l'accompagnatore non deve allontanarsi!

Non premere il pulsante telescopico dell'impugnatura mentre la 

valigia-carrello è in movimento!

Non posizionare la valigia-carrello vicino a oggetti caldi, fonti di fuoco o 

fonti di calore, poiché ciò potrebbe deformare la scocca o gli accessori e 

persino provocare un incendio!

Non pulire la valigia-carrello con solventi corrosivi come diluente, benzina 

o alcol, per non danneggiare il prodotto.

Quando si ripone la valigia-carrello in altezza, assicurarsi che sia stabile per 

evitare cadute che potrebbero causare danni materiali o lesioni.

Le illustrazioni in questo manuale hanno lo scopo di aiutare a comprende-

re  meglio  il  funzionamento  e  la  struttura  del  prodotto.  In  caso  di  lievi 

differenze tra il prodotto reale e le illustrazioni, prevale il prodotto reale.

Per  migliorare  la  qualità  del  prodotto,  possiamo  modificare  alcune  parti 

della struttura o dell'aspetto senza preavviso. Grazie per la comprensione.

Non superare i 30 kg di carico bambino!

Età consigliata: da 18 a 60 mesi!

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

Consigli di manutenzione

Avvertenza

Per proteggere il vostro bambino da lesioni accidentali, controllare e sottoporre a manutenzione 

questo prodotto regolarmente.

Per pulire il telaio, pulirlo direttamente con un panno a mano.

Applicare periodicamente grasso solido sulle parti mobili (assi delle ruote, snodi del manubrio, 

ecc.) per prolungare la durata del prodotto.

Controllare  regolarmente  che  non  ci  siano  viti  allentate  o  parti  danneggiate.  Se  necessario, 

sostituire le parti rotte. Durante il montaggio e lo smontaggio, seguire attentamente le istruzioni 

del manuale per evitare danni inutili.

·

·
·

·

Quando il bambino è seduto, la mano dell'accompagnatore non deve lasciare l'impug
natura telescopica.
Questo prodotto non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 18 mesi. Il carico massimo sul 
sedile del telaio telescopico è di 30 kg; il superamento del carico influisce sulla stabilità 
durante l'uso.
Per evitare collisioni o cadute dell'utente o di terzi, non utilizzare il prodotto su strade 
pubbliche o in luoghi affollati.
Quando il veicolo a quattro ruote è in movimento, posizionare qualsiasi carico sull'im
pugnatura telescopica influisce sulla stabilità della valigia-carrello.
Quando il bambino è seduto, non deve appoggiarsi sull'impugnatura né sollevare i 
glutei dal cuscino del sedile.
Utilizzare solo su superfici piane. In presenza di ostacoli o strade accidentate, aggirarli.
Non utilizzare il prodotto su pendii, scale o superfici irregolari.
L'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale e conservarlo per future consultazioni. 
L'uso non conforme alle istruzioni può compromettere la sicurezza del bambino.

·

·

·

·

·

·

·
·

Package Contents

Usage Instruction

Click

1.Travel Stroller Luggage

2.Instruction Manual

3.Bottle Holder

Pull to the Highest 
Position

The box includes:
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Maintenance Guidelines

WARNING

· Regularly inspect and maintain the product to ensure your  child's safety.
· Clean the body with a dry cloth only.
· Apply solid grease periodically to rotating parts (e.g., wheel axles, handle  
   pivots) to extend product lifespan.
· Routinely check for loose screws or damaged components. Replace worn 
   parts if necessary.
· Please follow the instructions carefully when disassembling and assembling to 
   avoid unnecessary damage.

· Never remove hands from the handle grip while child is seated.
· This product is not suitable for children under 18 months. Maximum weight   
   capacity: 30kg (66 lbs). Exceeding this limit compromises stability.
· Avoid use on public roads or crowded areas to prevent collisions.
· Placing additional weight on the handle during four-wheel towing reduces   
   stability.
· While seated, children must not lean on the handle or lift their hips off the 
   cushion.
· Use only on even surfaces. Detour around obstacles or uneven terrain.
· Do not use on slopes, stairs, or irregular surfaces.
· Read and retain this manual for future reference. Improper use may endanger   
   child safety.
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為了更好地使用本產品，請仔細閱讀本說明，說明中詳細列舉了使用指南、安全須知、產品說明和
維護保養等資訊。
如需其他幫助和資訊，請聯繫我們的客服進行諮詢，在使用時，請遵循本說明的指導，兒童需在監
護人的陪同下使用本產品。

產品資訊

安全警告

產品名稱

產品型號

適宜年齡

主要材質

遛娃行李箱

C-Box B3

18-60個月

管件 /塑膠 /五金

產品檢驗

產品淨重

最大承重

執行標準

合格

4.55kg

30kg

品牌名稱 LECOCO樂卡

·當乘坐時，看護人不得離開！

·切勿靠近火源！

·使用者及監護人在使用前請仔細閱讀說明書並妥善保存供以後參照。

·如果不按照說明書可能會影響兒童的安全！

·本產品承載兒童請勿超過30kg！

QB/T 2155-2018
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車架箱體安裝與拆分說明

咔嚓

1

2

1

2
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功能介紹

擱腳無級調節
可根據使用者需求來調節擱腳的高度。

手機支架
一鍵鎖死，秒速取放。

雙輪剎車設計
更加的安全可靠，駐車穩穩停靠。

靠背
大大增加安全性，且提高

坐騎的舒適感。

避震系統
全方位承托，保護寶寶每一寸。
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開梱部品 使用上の注意事項

Click

1. キャリーバッグ付き押し車

2. 取扱説明書

3.哺乳瓶ホルダー

4. スマホホルダー

최대뮩높이까지뮩당깁니다

開梱品は以下の通りです

お子様が乗車しているときは、保護者は離れないでください。

キャリーバッグが移動している状態で、伸縮ボタンを押さないでください。

キャリーバッグを高温の物品の近くや火源、熱源などの高温環境に置かないで

ください。変形や火災の原因となる恐れがあります。

シンナー、ガソリン、アルコールなどの腐食性溶剤でキャリーバッグを拭かない

でください。製品を損傷する恐れがあります。

キャリーバッグを高い場所に保管する際は、必ず安定した場所に置き、落下に

よる物品の破損やけがを防いでください。

本説明書で使用しているイラストは、製品の操作方法と構造をよりよく理解し

ていただくためのものです。実物とイラストに若干の差異がある場合は、実物

を基準としてください。

製品の品質を改良するため、予告なく製品の一部構造や外観を変更する場合

があります。ご了承ください。

お子様の体重は 30kg を超えないでください。

適当年齢： 18 ～ 60 ヶ月。

·
·
·

·

·

·

·

·
·
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Меры предосторожности при использованииКомплектация

Инструкция по использованию

Click

1.Чемодан-коляска

2.Руководство по эксплуатации

3.Держатель для бутылочки

4.Держатель для телефона

Выдвинуть до 
максимальной высоты

В комплекте

Когда ребёнок сидит, сопровождающий не должен отлучаться!
Не нажимайте кнопку телескопической ручки, когда чемодан-коляска 
движется!
Не размещайте чемодан-коляску вблизи горячих предметов, источников 
огня или тепла, так как это может привести к деформации корпуса или 
аксессуаров, а также вызвать пожар!
Не протирайте чемодан-коляску растворителями (ацетон, уайт-спирит, 
спирт и т.п.) во избежание повреждения изделия!
При хранении чемодана-коляски на высоте убедитесь в его 
устойчивости, чтобы избежать падения, которое может привести к 
повреждению вещей или травмам!
Иллюстрации в данном руководстве приведены для лучшего понимания 
методов эксплуатации и конструкции изделия. В случае незначительных 
отличий реального изделия от иллюстраций руководствуйтесь реальным 
изделием.
В целях улучшения качества продукции мы можем без предварительного 
уведомления изменять отдельные элементы конструкции и внешний вид 
изделия. Просим понимания!
Не превышайте нагрузку 30 кг для ребёнка!
Рекомендуемый возраст: от 18 до 60 месяцев!

·
·

·

·

·

·

·

·
·
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